
Attachment No. 1 to Ordinance No. 35   
of the PUT Rector of 11 July 2025 (RO/VII/35/2025)   

Recruitment schedule for international candidates applying for full-time studies 
starting in the winter semester of the 2025/2026 academic year 

Date* Activity 

07.05.2025 (Wed) Start of electronic registration of candidates 

09.06.2025 (Mon) - 14.06.2025 
(sob.) 
30.06.2025 (Mon) - 04.07.2025 (Fri) 
07.07.2025 (Mon) - 09.07.2025 
(Wed) 
15.07.2025 (Tues) 

Online Polish language exam (B2) 

10.07.2025 (Thurs) End of electronic registration and final deadline for recruitment fee payment 

15.07.2025 (Tues) 
Online interview at the Faculty of Architecture (WA) for second-cycle studies (only selected 
candidates invited by the Committee) 

18.07.2025 (Fri) Announcement of qualification results to candidates 

od 21.07.2025 (Mon)  
do 23.07.2025 (Wed) 

Opportunity to expand preferences to fields of study with available places, for candidates not 
admitted to any field of study 

02.09.2025 (Tues) - 20.10.2025 
(Mon) 

Submission of original documents – complete documentation required under penalty of non-
admission 

  

Recruitment schedule for international candidates applying for part-time studies 
starting in the winter semester of the 2025/2026 academic year 

Date* Activity 

01.08.2025 (Fri) Start of electronic registration of candidates 

12.09.2025 (Fri) End of electronic registration and final deadline for recruitment fee payment 

15.09.2025 (Mon) 
16.09.2025 (Tues) 

Online Polish language exam (B2) 

18.09.2025 (Thurs) Announcement of qualification results to candidates 

19.09.2025 (Fri) - 10.10.2025 (Fri) 
Submission of original documents – complete documentation required under penalty of non-
admission 

  

Recruitment schedule for international candidates applying for full-time studies 
starting in the summer semester of the 2025/2026 academic year 

Date* Activity 

28.10.2025  (Tues) Start of electronic registration of candidates 

07.01.2026  (Wed) End of electronic registration and final deadline for recruitment fee payment 

19.01.2026 (Mon) 
23.01.2026 (Fri) 

Online Polish language exam (B2) 

do 30.01.2026 (Fri) 
Announcement of qualification results to candidates, excluding the fields of study: Artificial 
Intelligence [English track] and Computing [English track] 

16.02.2026 (Mon) 
17.02.2026 (Tues) 

On-site entrance exam only for Artificial Intelligence [English track] and Computing [English 
track] fields of study (exact time and location will be communicated to the candidate) 

19.02.2026 (Thurs) 
Announcement of qualification results for Artificial Intelligence [English track] and Computing 
[English track] fields of study 

03.02.2026 (Tues) - 20.03.2026 
(Fri) 

Submission of original documents – complete documentation required under penalty of non-
admission 

  
* All dates are according to local Polish time 

 


